Other adjustments   5.58   (11.21)

Tax adjustments (h)   (52.34)   (96.94)

Equity under Ind AS   2,375.58   2,148.77

ii.  Total Comprehensive income reconciliation

Notes
As at

March 31, 2016

` crores

Profit after tax under Previous GAAP 201.04

Adjustment on account of amalgamation (Refer Note 29) (63.96)

Adjustments on account of transition

Borrowings – low coupon bonds measured at amortised cost (a) (81.05)

Change in fair value of derivative contracts (b) (38.61)

Deferred revenue on Customer Loyalty Programme (c) (19.05)

Exchange difference on revaluation of Long term borrowings/
assets

(i)
76.82

Reversal of gain on sale of long term investment (e) (56.53)

Others adjustments 23.39

Tax adjustments (h) 42.10

 Profit after tax under Ind AS 84.15

 Other comprehensive income (j) 71.40

Total comprehensive income as per Ind AS 155.55

113

The Indian Hotels Company Limited

Notes to Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2017

iii. Statement of Cash Flows reconciliation

For the year ended March 31, 2016

Particulars Notes As per
Previous

GAAP

Effect of
transition to

Ind AS

As per
Ind AS

` crores ` crores ` crores

Net cash flows from operating activities 431.95 37.40 469.35

Net cash flows from investing activities  (345.09) 656.39 311.30

Net cash flows from financing activities (k)  (349.69) (693.28)  (1,042.97)

Net increase/ (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents  (262.83) 0.51  (262.32)

Cash and cash equivalents as at April 1, 2015 281.82 1.62 283.44

Cash and cash equivalents as at March 31, 2016 18.99 2.13 21.12

a.	 The back ended premium on redemption on low coupon bonds had been offset against the Securities Premium Account
under previous GAAP, which is now recognised in the Statement of Profit and Loss over the tenure of the borrowing as
part of interest expense by applying the effective interest rate method. The redemption premium for unexpired period
as at the date of transition has been added back to Securities Premium Account.

b.	 The Company has entered into cross currency swap contracts. Under previous GAAP, at the each reporting date, the
notional amounts are restated at the closing exchange rates and recognized as liability. Under Ind AS, derivatives which

[…]

Deferred revenue on Customer Loyalty Programme (c)   (19.05)

  Exchange difference on revaluation of Long term borrowings/ assets (j)   15.91

Reversal of gain/ loss on sale of long term investment (e) (21.11)

Results of entities covered under the definition of subsidiaries in Ind AS-110
consolidated into the results of the Group. Previously these entities were not
regarded as subsidiaries (upto September, 2015) under the provisions of AS 21

(f) (73.31)

Change in share of profit/ (loss) in Associates/ Joint ventures due to transition
to Ind AS (29.13)

Reclassification of actuarial gains/ losses, arising in respect of employee
benefit schemes, to other comprehensive income. This was previously charged
to the statement of profit and loss.

6.07

Other adjustments 14.27

Tax adjustments (i) 43.90

 Loss after tax under Ind AS (owner’s share)   (231.08)

   Other comprehensive income (net of non-controlling interests) (k)   45.54

Total comprehensive income as per Ind AS (owner’s share)   (185.54)

iii. Statement of Cash Flows reconciliation

For the year ended March 31, 2016

Particulars Notes As per
Previous

GAAP
` crores

Effect of
transition to

Ind AS
` crores

As per
Ind AS

` crores

Net cash flows from operating activities (l) 659.07 (40.32) 618.75

Net cash flows from investing activities (l) 285.86 52.24 338.10

Net cash flows from financing activities (l) (1182.06) (14.40) (1,196.46)

Net increase/ (decrease) in cash and cash
equivalents

(237.13) (2.48) (239.61)

Cash and cash equivalents as at April 1, 2015 412.93 (36.25) 376.68

Adjustments on acquisition / translation 10.63 (7.87) 2.76

Cash and cash equivalents as at March 31, 2016 186.43 (46.60) 139.83

200

The Indian Hotels Company Limited

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2017

Analysis of changes in cash and cash equivalents fo the purpose of consolidated statement of cash flows under Ind AS

Notes
March 31, 2016

` crores
April 1, 2015

` crores
Cash and cash equivalents for the purpose of statement of cash flows
as per previous GAAP

186.43 412.93

Joint venture - equity accounting (l) (29.68) (19.45)
Consolidation of subsidiaries (l) -   1.79
Other adjustments (16.92)   (18.59)
Cash and cash equivalents for the purpose of statement of cash flows